506811202 08/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6858021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH	02/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONOTYPE IMAGING INC.	
Street Address:	600 UNICORN PARK DRIVE	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15698255	
Application Number:	15717295	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583502300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com,azepeda@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51781-703201 & 704201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELICA ZEPEDA
SIGNATURE:	/Angelica Zepeda/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH#page1.tif source=DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH#page2.tif source=DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH#page3.tif

PATENT 506811202 REEL: 057138 FRAME: 0883

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of February 2, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2019, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto executed and delivered a first lien intellectual property security agreement, dated as of October 11, 2019 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2019, at Reel/Frame 050716/0539;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a security interest in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in the patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule</u> I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest solely in the patent applications listed in Schedule I hereto (the "Released Collateral") as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Released Collateral. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 057138 FRAME: 0884 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

COLLATERAL AGENT:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Philip Tancorra
Title: Vice President

philip.tancorra@db.com

212-250-6576

By:

Name: Title:

Jennifer Culbert - VP

jennifer-a.culbert@db.com

212 250 0738

Schedule I

Title	Filed	Appln	Issue	Patent No.	Current
					Owner of
					Record
USING ATTRIBUTES	9/7/2017	15/698,255			Monotype
FOR PREDICTING					Imaging
IMAGERY					Inc.
PERFORMANCE					
USING ATTRIBUTES	9/27/2017	15/717,295			Monotype
FOR IDENTIFYING					Imaging
IMAGERY FOR					Inc.
SELECTION					

RECORDED: 08/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 057138 FRAME: 0886